
Rat Hurdles Round 1
Saturday September 12, 2015

SCT 1:00. Scoring 50 points for Q plus 1 point for every second under SCT rounded down

Judges:  Deb Chvilicek and Virginia Huxley

Small
1 120 Hanna Jack Russell Terrier Pass 0:09.62
2 116 Dot Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:11.69
3 106 Lola Miniature Schnauzer Pass 0:20.22
4 104 Heidi Schipperke Pass 0:21.32

125 Penny Boston Terrier Pass 0:24.78
119 Skye Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pass 0:27.21
123 Abby Dachshund Pass 0:30.62
122 Doogie Cairn Terrier Pass 0:31.93
107 Abby Mixed/Cross Breed Pass 0:33.66
111 Blake Papillon Pass 0:33.91
229 Mancha Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:36.21
105 Callie Dachshund Fail      0:00.00
110 Tally Russell Terrier Fail          0:00.00
112 Sweetiepie Shih Tzu Fail      0:00.00
103 Penelope Parson Russell Terrier ABS
109 Emma Scottish Terrier ABS
114 Abbie Dachshund ABS
124 Mimi Scottish Terrier ABS

Medium
1 224 Zen Miniature American Shepherd Pass 0:07.85
2 214 Han Miniature American Shepherd Pass 0:08.41
3 202 Scout Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:12.99
4 201 Finnegan Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:13.81

222 Lucy Miniature Schnauzer Pass 0:23.46
210 Dannye Standard Schnauzer Pass 0:24.62
216 Will Wire Fox Terrier Pass 0:27.42
102 BonnieBlu Welsh Terrier Pass 0:31.93
212 Ace Pyrenean Shepherd Pass 0:33.31
230 Pearl American Staffordshire Terrier Pass 0:47.40
220 Sophie Cocker Spaniel Pass 0:58.25
204 Banjo Border Terrier Fail
205 Kal American Pit Bull Terrier Fail
206 Reba Keeshond Fail
208 Levi Miniature Schnauzer Fail
219 Beau Keeshond Fail
223 Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Fail
225 Flea American Staffordshire Terrier Fail
227 Billie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret Fail
228 Izzy Miniature Schnauzer Fail
215 Comet Parson Russell Terrier ABS
221 Obi Parson Russell Terrier ABS
231 Crush Mixed/Cross Breed ABS



Large
1 310 Pi Belgian Tervuren Pass 0:07.29
2 350 Ginger Mixed Breed Pass 0:08.03
3 342 Lily All American Dog Pass 0:08.64
4 312 Loki Norwegian Elkhound Pass 0:09.22

323 Buzz Border Collie Pass 0:09.25
302 Kink Border Collie Pass 0:09.25
337 Ripp Border Collie Pass 0:10.77
341 Pippa Border Collie Pass 0:11.12
353 Elsa Labrador Retriever Pass 0:11.38
308 Bren German Shepherd Dog Pass 0:12.64
346 Kandu Border Collie Pass 0:12.84
309 Chet Border Collie Pass 0:13.93
314 Max Border Collie Pass 0:14.03
317 Bucket All American Dog Pass 0:14.50
316 Buck Mixed/Cross Breed Pass 0:15.21
340 Rain Belgian Malinois Pass 0:16.09
327 Magic German Shepherd Dog Pass 0:18.05
345 Batman Border Collie Pass 0:19.25
318 Kiva Mixed/Cross Breed Pass 0:20.90
343 Roper American Staffordshire Terrier Pass 0:22.15
351 Echo Border Collie Pass 0:22.21
305 Baron Standard Schnauzer Pass 0:24.80
333 Creek German Wirehaired Pointer Pass 0:24.93
349 Lucy Australian Shepherd Pass 0:29.71
311 Ricky Bobby Doberman Pinscher Pass 0:33.00
339 Tequila Poodle, Standard Pass 0:34.48
335 Rowdy American Staffordshire Terrier Pass 0:59.99
315 Ski Border Collie Fail
319 Molly Belgian Tervuren Fail
321 Diggity Border Collie Fail
324 Danne Jo German Pinscher Fail
332 Tux Mixed Breed Fail
336 Igo Belgian Malinois Fail
338 Echo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret Fail
301 Ghislaine Curly-Coated Retriever ABS
313 Selkie Curly-Coated Retriever ABS
328 Monty Whippet ABS
331 Quick German Shepherd Dog ABS



Rat Hurdles Round 2
Sunday September 13, 2015

SCT 1:00. Scoring 50 points for Q plus 1 point for every second under SCT rounded down

Judges:  Deb Chvilicek and Virginia Huxley

Small
1 120 Hanna Jack Russell Terrier Pass 0:10.96
2 106 Lola Miniature Schnauzer Pass 0:14.03
3 122 Doogie Cairn Terrier Pass 0:14.59
4 119 Skye Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pass 0:15.93

116 Dot Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:17.40
105 Callie Dachshund Pass 0:23.56
110 Tally Russell Terrier Pass 0:24.40
229 Mancha Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:26.25
112 Sweetiepie Shih Tzu Pass 0:46.76
107 Abby Mixed/Cross Breed Pass 0:51.25
111 Blake Papillon Pass 0:52.75
104 Heidi Schipperke Fail
123 Abby Dachshund Fail
125 Penny Boston Terrier Fail
103 Penelope Parson Russell Terrier ABS
109 Emma Scottish Terrier ABS
114 Abbie Dachshund ABS
124 Mimi Scottish Terrier ABS

Medium
1 214 Han Miniature American Shepherd Pass 0:08.40
2 208 Levi Miniature Schnauzer Pass 0:08.93
3 210 Dannye Standard Schnauzer Pass 0:10.87
4 228 Izzy Miniature Schnauzer Pass 0:11.59

201 Finnegan Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:17.31
212 Ace Pyrenean Shepherd Pass 0:17.31
205 Kal American Pit Bull Terrier Pass 0:18.25
225 Flea American Staffordshire Terrier Pass 0:20.06
223 Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Pass 0:32.40
216 Will Wire Fox Terrier Pass 0:35.21
206 Reba Keeshond Pass 0:44.65
202 Scout Parson Russell Terrier Pass 0:47.40
102 BonnieBlu Welsh Terrier Fail
204 Banjo Border Terrier Fail
219 Beau Keeshond Fail 0:00.00
222 Lucy Miniature Schnauzer Fail
224 Zen Miniature American Shepherd Fail
227 Billie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret Fail
230 Pearl American Staffordshire Terrier Fail
220 Sophie Cocker Spaniel EXC
215 Comet Parson Russell Terrier ABS
221 Obi Parson Russell Terrier ABS
231 Crush Mixed/Cross Breed ABS



Large
1 309 Chet Border Collie Pass 0:06.03
2 321 Diggity Border Collie Pass 0:06.80
3 353 Elsa Labrador Retriever Pass 0:07.31
4 315 Ski Border Collie Pass 0:07.31

342 Lily All American Dog Pass 0:07.50
314 Max Border Collie Pass 0:08.09
350 Ginger Mixed Breed Pass 0:08.75
302 Kink Border Collie Pass 0:09.40
308 Bren German Shepherd Dog Pass 0:10.09
311 Ricky Bobby Doberman Pinscher Pass 0:10.50
310 Pi Belgian Tervuren Pass 0:12.75
318 Kiva Mixed/Cross Breed Pass 0:13.03
335 Rowdy American Staffordshire Terrier Pass 0:13.46
312 Loki Norwegian Elkhound Pass 0:14.93
327 Magic German Shepherd Dog Pass 0:16.84
317 Bucket All American Dog Pass 0:17.25
319 Molly Belgian Tervuren Pass 0:22.40
343 Roper American Staffordshire Terrier Pass 0:25.46
340 Rain Belgian Malinois Pass 0:25.56
351 Echo Border Collie Pass 0:25.56
349 Lucy Australian Shepherd Pass 0:43.09
305 Baron Standard Schnauzer Fail
316 Buck Mixed/Cross Breed Fail
323 Buzz Border Collie Fail
324 Danne Jo German Pinscher Fail
333 Creek German Wirehaired Pointer Fail
336 Igo Belgian Malinois Fail
337 Ripp Border Collie Fail
339 Tequila Poodle, Standard Fail
341 Pippa Border Collie Fail
345 Batman Border Collie Fail
346 Kandu Border Collie Fail
332 Tux Mixed Breed EXC
301 Ghislaine Curly-Coated Retriever ABS
313 Selkie Curly-Coated Retriever ABS
328 Monty Whippet ABS
331 Quick German Shepherd Dog ABS
338 Echo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Ret ABS


